H \$65.00 4450

ETAS ID: TM499706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SP6 Consulting, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP6 Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	2605 Enterprise Road East
Internal Address:	Suite 270
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33759
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4456903	INTELLECT
Registration Number:	3546884	INTELLECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132237000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan
Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Conv - SP6 INC to SP6 LLC(116320221_1)#page1.tif source=Conv - SP6 INC to SP6 LLC(116320221_1)#page2.tif source=Conv - SP6 INC to SP6 LLC(116320221_1)#page3.tif source=Conv - SP6 INC to SP6 LLC(116320221_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0905

900475550

source=Conv - SP6 INC to SP6 LLC(116320221_1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0906

L1600033111

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PiCK-UP	. WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

lorler-



500293442695

2016 DEC 22 AH IO: 25
SECRETARY OF SAME
TALKAHASSEE, FLORIDA

16 DEC 22 PM 4: 95

SUPPROPRIES OF FILMS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0907

DEPARTMENT OF STATE ACCOUNT FILING COVER SHEET

FILED

2016 DEC 22 AH 10: 25

Account Number	FCA00000017	SECRETARY OF OF WE	
Date:	12-22-16	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
		·	
Requestor Name:	Carlton Fields		
Address:	Post Office Drawer 190 Tallahassee, Florida 32302		
Telephone:	(850) 513-3619 - direct (850) 224-1585		
Contact Name:	Kim Pullen, CP, FRP		
	Conversion:		
Corporation Name:	SP6 Consu	Iting Inc	
•	-> SP6 Co	nsulting, LLC	
Email Address:	jbarge @ intelle	ct corp. com	
Entity Number:	, p9700010	4504	
Authorization:	Kim Pul	len	
Cert. of conversion	no Conversion		
Certified Copy a	haes	Certificate of Status	
New Filings	Plain Stamped Copy	Annual Report	
Fictitious Name	Amendments	Registration_	
		SUPPLICE STATES	
(X) Call When Ready	(X)Call if Problem	() After 450 22 35 C	
(X) Walk In	() Will Wait	(X) Pick Up	
,	(,	Enal E	
CF Internal Use Only Client: 50006	Matter: 30082	₹ 7.7	

Name: D. Mackey Office: TPA

9501656.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0908

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
SP6 CONSULTING, INC.,
A FLORIDA CORPORATION
INTO

2016 DEC 22 AM 10: 25

SECRETARY OF EVETE TALBAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SP6 CONSULTING, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida corporation into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Sections 607.1113 and 605.1041 of the Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the converting domestic corporation is SP6 Consulting, Inc. and its Florida document number is P97000104504. SP6 Consulting, Inc. was incorporated in Florida on December 11, 1997 under the name Intellect Technical Solutions, Inc. and changed its name to SP6 Consulting, Inc. on November 18, 2016.
- 2. The name of the converted entity as set forth in the Articles of Organization is SP6 Consulting, LLC.
- 3. SP6 Consulting, Inc. has converted into SP6 Consulting, LLC in compliance with Chapters 607 and 605 of the Florida Statutes, which govern Florida corporations and Florida limited liability companies.
- 4. The plan of conversion was approved by SP6 Consulting, Inc. in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.
- 5. The principal office address of SP6 Consulting, LLC is 2605 Enterprise Road East, Suite 270, Clearwater, FL 33759.
- 6. SP6 Consulting, LLC has agreed to pay to any shareholders of SP6 Consulting, Inc. who have appraisal rights, the amount to which they are entitled under Sections 607.1301 607.1333 of the Florida Statutes.
 - 7. This conversion shall be effective in Florida at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2016.

SP6 Consulting, Inc.

Name: James R. Barge

Title: President

109884240.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0909

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SP6 CONSULTING, LLC

2016 DEC 22 ATT 10: 25

The undersigned, as the organizing member, hereby forms a limited liability company (the "Company") by adopting the following Articles of Organization under the laws of the State of Florida as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Company is SP6 Consulting, LLC.

ARTICLE II Initial Principal Office Street and Mailing Address

The Company's initial principal office street address and mailing address is 2605 Enterprise Road East, Suite 270, Clearwater, FL 33759.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 100 S. Ashley Drive, Suite 400, Tampa, FL 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is CF Registered Agent, Inc.

ARTICLE IV Organizing Member

The name and address of the organizing member are:

Name

<u>Address</u>

James R. Barge

2605 Enterprise Road East

Suite 270

Clearwater, FL 33759

Dated this 22nd day of December 2016.

Organizing Member:

lames R. Barge

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0910

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of its position as registered agent.

Dated this 22nd day of December 2016.

REGISTERED AGENT:

CF Registered Agent, Inc.

By: CUSTIN KAN'S AMORIOUS REPRESENTATIVE

2016 DEC 22 AH 10: 25
SECRE AREA SEED AND A SECRE

109886020.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 11/28/2018